

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact

William George (732) 882-5399 wgeorge@cityofrahway.com

City of Rahway to Host Annual State of the City Address on Thursday, March 7, 2024 at the Hamilton Stage

Rahway, NJ – February 16, 2024 – Mayor Raymond A. Giacobbe and the Rahway City Council are excited to announce that the City of Rahway will be holding its annual State of the City address on Thursday, March 7, 2024 at the Hamilton Stage, located at 360 Hamilton Street, Rahway, NJ.

A reception prior to the event will begin at 6:00 PM in the lobby of the Hamilton featuring musical entertainment by pianist Andrea Pranzatelli. Light refreshments will be provided, and the Hamilton Stage's concession stand will be open for small snack food and drink purchases.

The State of the City event, hosted by Mayor Raymond A. Giacobbe and the Rahway City Council, will formally begin at 7:00 PM and feature performances by the Rahway High School Madrigals and the cast of Rahway High School's production of *Beauty and the Beast*, and a presentation of plaques to the recipients of the Special Achievement Award, Volunteer of the Year Award, Artist of the Year Award, and Senior of the Year Award.

Mayor Giacobbe will be delivering his seventh State of the City address which will be accompanied by a video featuring highlights from the past year and Rahway's goals for 2024. "The City of Rahway shaped me into the man I am today and I am forever grateful for all of my experiences here. It is my goal to continue to improve our community each and every day, and it is truly an honor to share all of our accomplishments from the past year and our goals for this year with our residents. I look forward to seeing you as we come together to celebrate our great City," said Mayor Giacobbe.

The event can be attended in person at the Hamilton Stage or viewed live on local access Channel 34.

###

About the City of Rahway:

The City of Rahway, located in Union County, New Jersey, is a vibrant and diverse community known for its rich history, growing arts scene, thriving local business economy, and progressive outlook on the future. The City of Rahway strives to provide its residents and visitors with a welcoming environment that promotes equality, inclusivity, and a strong sense of community.